SERVICE PARTS LIST FOR
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC
PACKAGED AIR-CONDITIONERS

Series : PEAD-AA-NL
Sept. 2024
BWE024030

INDEX

PEAD-AAO9NL
PEAD-AA12NL
PEAD-AA15NL
PEAD-AA18NL
PEAD-AA24NL
PEAD-AA3ONL
PEAD-AA36NL
PEAD-AA42NL

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

Part information update day : 2024/08/23 A




EXTERNAL PARTS

PEAD-AA09,AA12 AA15NL
PEAD-AA18,AA24 AA30NL

PEAD-AA36,AA42NL

101.102.103

104.105.
119. 120 .121

116.117.118

122.123 .124

101.102.103
104 .105.106

108 .109

111

107

X,




PEAD-AA09,AA12 AA15NL
PEAD-AA18,AA24,AA30NL
PEAD-AA36,AA42NL

EXTERNAL PARTS

222222 g

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. g 5 E i' % 3 Dwg. No. Notes for the models S
[apNaRNaRNaRialNa] 1)
EEEHE g

101 | U41 055 480 Heat exchanger 1 KBOOC8W7B10

102 | U41 056 480 Heat exchanger 1 KBOOC8W7B11

103 | U41 057 480 Heat exchanger 11 KBOOC8W7B12

104 | U41 058 480 |Heat exchanger 1| 1/KBOOC8W7B13

105 | U41 059 480 |Heat exchanger KBOOC8W7B14

106 | U41 060 480 Heat exchanger KBOOC8W7B15

107 | U41 011 200 Thermistor 1[1)1]1|1] 1|RG71v202G01

108 | U41 005 122 |Nut flare 1/2" 1]1]1 RG12F246K01

109 | U41 006 122 |Nut flare 5/8" 1| 1|RG12F174K01

110 | U41 007 122 |Nut flare 1/4" 1{1)1]1 RG12F245K01

111 | U41 008 122 |Nut flare 3/8" 1 1| 1]RG12F173K01

112 | U41 001 690 |Cover pipe assy 1{1)1]1]1]| 1|KD0O0OK396G04

113 | U41 002 539 Pump PLD 11111 1|/BH56B946H05

114 | U41 004 541 |Float switch S3004-15-5 11111 1 KR68B233H05

115 | U41 001 218/Socket assy 1/1]1]1|1)| 1 KDOOR916G04

116 | U41 027 529 Drain pan assy 900 1{1)1]1 KDO0V627G02

117 | U41 028 529 Drain pan assy 1100 1| 1|KD0O0OV627G03

118 | U41 029 529 Drain pan assy 1400 KDO0V627G04

119 | U41 002 651 |Panel assy UD1 900 1111 KJ00C382G17

120 | U41 003 651 |Panel assy UD1 1100 1| 1|KB00C2UJG23

121 | U41 004 651 Panel assy UD1 1400 KB00C2UJG24

122 | U41 013 638 |Panel assy UD2 900 1{1)1]1 KJ00C380G24

123 | U41 014 638 |Panel assy UD2 1100 1| 1|KJOOC380G25

124 | U41 026 638 Panel assy UD2 1400 KJ00C380G28

125 | U41 005 690 |Cover assy 1|1)1]1]|1]| 1|KD0O0K397G04

126 | U41 006 690 |Cover box assy 1/1)1]1]|1]| 1|KJOOC383G05

127 | U41 003 500 Filter 900 1{1)1|1 KD35J686G01

128 | U41 001 500 Filter 550 2 | 2| KD35J684G01

129 | U41 002 500 Filter 700 KD35J685G01

130 | U41 001 558 |Plug RUBBER 2|2]2|2]|2| 2|KB26H049M01

131 | U41 002 218 |Socket 2|2|2|2]|2| 2|BB25D449K01




PEAD-AA09,AA12 AA15NL
PEAD-AA18,AA24,AA30NL
PEAD-AA36,AA42NL

EXTERNAL PARTS

22 £

39 =
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. 5 5 Dwg. No. Notes for the models .05)
101 | U41 055 480 Heat exchanger KBOOC8W7B10
102 | U41 056 480 Heat exchanger KBOOC8W7B11
103 | U41 057 480 Heat exchanger KBOOC8W7B12
104 | U41 058 480 |Heat exchanger KBOOC8W7B13
105 | U41 059 480 |Heat exchanger 1 KBOOC8W7B14
106 | U41 060 480 Heat exchanger 1 KBOOC8W7B15
107 | U41 011 200 Thermistor 1[1 RG71v202G01
108 | U41 005 122 |Nut flare 1/2" RG12F246K01
109 | U41 006 122 |Nut flare 5/8" 1[1 RG12F174K01
110 | U41 007 122 |Nut flare 1/4" RG12F245K01
111 | U41 008 122 |Nut flare 3/8" 1[1 RG12F173K01
112 | U41 001 690 |Cover pipe assy 1[1 KDOOK396G04
113 | U41 002 539 Pump PLD 1[1 BH56B946H05
114 | U41 004 541 |Float switch S3004-15-5 1[1 KR68B233H05
115 | U41 001 218 |Socket assy 1]1 KDOOR916G04
116 | U41 027 529 Drain pan assy 900 KDO0V627G02
117 | U41 028 529 Drain pan assy 1100 KD0O0V627G03
118 | U41 029 529 Drain pan assy 1400 1[1 KDO0V627G04
119 | U41 002 651 |Panel assy UD1 900 KJ00C382G17
120 | U41 003 651 |Panel assy UD1 1100 KB00C2UJG23
121 | U41 004 651 Panel assy UD1 1400 1[1 KB00C2UJG24
122 | U41 013 638 |Panel assy UD2 900 KJ00C380G24
123 | U41 014 638 |Panel assy UD2 1100 KJ00C380G25
124 | U41 026 638 Panel assy UD2 1400 1]1 KJ00C380G28
125 | U41 005 690 |Cover assy 1)1 KDO0K397G04
126 | U41 006 690 |Cover box assy 1)1 KJ00C383G05
127 | U41 003 500 Filter 900 KD35J686G01
128 | U41 001 500 Filter 550 KD35J684G01
129 | U41 002 500 Filter 700 2|2 KD35J685G01
130 | U41 001 558 |Plug RUBBER 2|2 KB26H049M01
131 | U41 002 218 |Socket 2|2 BB25D449K01




PEAD-AA09,AA12 AA15NL BLOWER PARTS (1)
PEAD-AA18,AA24 AA30NL




PEAD-AA09,AA12 AA15NL
PEAD-AA18,AA24 AA30NL

BLOWER PARTS (1)

dlalaa|a| 2 S
zZlzlz|z|z2|=2 b
2155538 =

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. 5 5 5 5 5 § Dwg. No. Notes for the models | .
olalala|lala K]
<C | <C|<C|<C|<C| < S
W w || ww|w (]
ojo|a|aja|la o

201 | U41 007 128 Motor base S 1/1]1]1]1] 1|KD02N403H02

202 |U41 011 129|Fan case U 22|22 2] 2|KJOOM785G05

203 |U41 012 129|Fan case L 2(2|2|2]|2] 2|KJOOM786G04

204 | U41 003 114 Sirocco fan assy 200 2(2|2|2]|2]| 2|KLOOR388MO1

205 | U41 002 131 |Attachment 2(2|2|2]|2]| 2|KD02K038H02

206 | U41 008 220|Motor 121W 1/1]1]1]1] 1]|KR61B239H01




PEAD-AA36,AA42NL BLOWER PARTS (2)

302




PEAD-AA36,AA42NL

BLOWER PARTS (2)

o Ke)
g & )=
o0 < c

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. 5 5 Dwg. No. Notes for the models 2
33 3
oo o

301 | U41 008 128 |Motor base L 11 KD02V207H02

302 | U41 011 129|Fan case U 3|3 KJOOM785G05

303 | U41 012 129 |Fan case L 3|3 KJOOM786G04

304 | U41 003 114 Sirocco fan assy 200 3|3 KLOOR388MO01

305 | U41 003 131 |Attachment 2|2 KJO02M563H04

306 | U41 009 220 Motor 300w 1 KR61B240H01

307 | U41 012 220 Motor 300w 1 KR61B250H01

308 | U41 010 220 |Joint assy 1]1 KBOOC3UEG01

309 | U41 011 220 Shaft 11 KD10B278H01

310 | U41 AO2 510 Bearing support 1[1 KB02C24YH02

311 | U41 AO3 510|Bearing assy 11 KD00G328G01




PEAD-AA09,AA12 AA15NL
PEAD-AA18,AA24,AA30NL
PEAD-AA36,AA42NL

403 404

405

411

407

CONTROL BOX PARTS

401.402

‘_/

408




PEAD-AA09,AA12 AA15NL
PEAD-AA18,AA24 AA30NL

PEAD-AA36,AA42NL

CONTROL BOX PARTS

dlalaa|a| 2 S
zlzlz\z|zl 2z b
DN 0 ST O —
|l d d N M c

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. 5 5 5 5 5 § Dwg. No. Notes for the models | .
[apNaRNaRNaRialNa] R
<< |< (< || < =
W w|w|w|w|w (©]
o|lo|a|a|a|a o

401 | U41 015 280|PCA board 1[1)1]1]1] 1|/KE95J740F01

402 | U41 016 280|PCA board KE95J740F02

403 | UO1 A04 374|Terminal block assy 1(1)1]1|1]| 1|/BT73R001H02

404 | U41 003 246|Terminal block 1[1)12]1|1]| 1/BGO0R200G62

405 | U41 002 200|Thermistor-S 250XAP 1(1)1]1]1] 1|RG71J628H01

406 | U41 003 259|Reactor L 6.9MH 4A 1[1)1]1]1] 1|/KR65C760H01

407 | U41 002 104|Cord bush 1[1)1]1]1]| 1|KB32K138H01

408 | U41 009 690|Box under cover 1]1]1]1]1] 1|KD02K047H05

409 | U41 035 392|Lead wire assy FUSE 1[1)1]1]1] 1|KB78C7NUG02

410 | U41 001 244 |Diode bridge assy Diode Stack KJ00S101G02

411 | U41 001 084 |Sensor assy R454B 1]1)1]1]1] 1|KBO0Y755G02




PEAD-AA09,AA12 AA15NL
PEAD-AA18,AA24 AA30NL

CONTROL BOX PARTS

PEAD-AA36,AA42NL
o= Ke)
% & €
o0 < c
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. 5 5 Dwg. No. Notes for the models 2
25 5
oo o
401 | U41 015 280|PCA board KE95J740F01
402 | U41 016 280|PCA board 1)1 KE95J740F02
403 | U01 A04 374 (Terminal block assy 1)1 BT73R001H02
404 | U41 003 246 Terminal block 1)1 BGO0R200G62
405 | U41 002 200 Thermistor-S 250XAP 1)1 RG71J628H01
406 | U41 003 259 Reactor L 6.9MH 4A 1)1 KR65C760H01
407 | U41 002 104 |Cord bush 1)1 KB32K138H01
408 | U41 009 690 Box under cover 1]1 KD02K047H05
409 | U41 035 392 |Lead wire assy FUSE 1)1 KB78C7NUG02
410 | U41 001 244 |Diode bridge assy Diode Stack 1)1 KJ00S101G02
411 | U41 001 084|Sensor assy R454B 1)1 KB00Y755G02

10




MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

BWE024030 (20240930)



	COVER
	EXTERNAL PARTS
	ILLUSTRATION
	PARTSLIST1-1
	PARTSLIST2-1

	BLOWER PARTS (1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	PARTSLIST1-1

	BLOWER PARTS (2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	PARTSLIST1-1

	CONTROL BOX PARTS
	ILLUSTRATION
	PARTSLIST1-1
	PARTSLIST2-1

	BACKCOVER



